
2024 INDICATIVE CALENDAR OF LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS 
As of 26 March 2024 (Version 2) 

PROGRAM DATE 
1. 1st Quarter Human Resource Managers

Fellowship Meeting and Learning Session
(HRMFMLS)

14 February, Wednesday 

2. Integrated Salamin-Diwa (SALDIWA) ng
Paglilingkod Training Course (Session No. 53)

19 February, Monday to 
5 March, Tuesday 

3. CES Leadership Conclave 20 March, Wednesday 

4. Integrated Gabay ng Paglilingkod (GABAY)
Training Course (Session No. 49)

22 April, Monday to 
3 May, Friday 

5. CES Executive Leadership and Wellness Camp
(Session No. 25)

TBA 

6. CES Executive Leadership and Wellness Camp
(Session No. 26)

7. 2nd Quarter HRMFMLS 4 June, Tuesday 

8. SALDIWA (Session No. 54) 10 June, Monday to 
25 June, Tuesday 

9. 5th CES Public Leaders’ Summit (PLS) 17 July, Wednesday to 
18 July, Thursday 

10. GABAY (Session No. 50) 29 July, Monday to 
9 August, Friday 

11. 3rd Quarter HRMFMLS 4 September, Wednesday 

12. SALDIWA (Session No. 55) 9 September, Monday to 
24 September, Tuesday 

13. GABAY (Session No. 51) 13 October, Sunday to 
25 October, Friday 

14. 2024 CES Lifelong Learning for Leadership 
Congress (CESCON)* 

*TBA

15. 4th Quarter HRMFMLS 4 December, Wednesday 

For inquiries, contact: 

CESB Professional Development Division (PDD)
pdd@cesboard.gov.ph.ph 
(2) 8951 4981 to 85 local 109, 127

*CESB Performance Management and Assistance Division (PMAD)
pmad@cesboard.gov.ph
(2) 8951 4981 to 85 local 110, 126

TBA 
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